



Order Sheet

WPS No. 8517 of 2022

Ramsingh Kanwar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12/12/2022	<p>Shri Shubham Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 1 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Shri Rajkumar Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respective respondents on advance copy, accept notices. Hence, PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notices to respondents. They pray for and are granted three weeks time to file reply to writ petition.</p> <p>List this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
Praveen	