

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8517 of 2022****RAMSINGH KANWAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>19/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Shubham Tripathi, leaned Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Deo Singh, learned Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, learned Counsel for respective respondent(s).</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
<i>Ami</i>	