

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8517 of 2022****RAMSINGH KANWAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02/02/2026	<p>Mr. Shubham Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, P. L. and Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Tripathi seeks 6 weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List this case on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p>
Parul	