



2026:CGHC:21466



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8517 of 2022

RAMSINGH KANWAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

08.04.2026	<p>Mr. Shubham Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>At the request of the parties, list this case along with WPS No.1097 of 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
------------	--

Rekha